DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH-160014

(Accredited with A⁺⁺ Grade by NAAC)

Dated: 31.01.2024

APPLICATION FOR THE POST OF GUEST FACULTY

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for the post of **One Guest Faculty** to teach the subject of History (Modern India/Modern Punjab) at Department of History, Panjab University, Chandigarh for the Even Semester (Academic session January, 2024 onwards):

Educational Qualifications:

As per UGC & P.U. Guidelines, in addition M.A. in History is must.

- (i) Good Academic record as defined by concerned University with Master's degree with 55% marks (50% marks in case of SC/ST) or an equivalent grade in a point-scale wherever the grading system is followed) in History from an Indian University, or an equivalent degree from an accredited foreign university.
- (i) Besides fulfilling the above qualifications the candidate must have cleared the National Eligibility Test (NET) conducted by UGC or must fulfill the other UGC regulations for recruitment and appointment of Assistant Professor or equivalent positions in the University/College/Institute.

Selection Process:

Eligible and shortlisted candidates will be called for interview in the office of the Chairperson, Department of History, Arts Block-II, Panjab University, Chandigarh.

Last Date:

Applications to be submitted latest by 5th February, 2024 upto 4.00 pm in the office of Department of History, Arts Block-II, Panjab University, Chandigarh.

Interview:

The interview of shortlisted candidates for the post of One Guest Faculty will be held on **7**th **February**, **2024** from 11.00 a.m. onwards in the office of the Chairperson, Department of History, Arts Block-II, Panjab University, Chandigarh

Affidavit:

The shortlisted candidate will have to submit an affidavit of Rs. 10/- that:

- 1. They are not employed elsewhere.
- 2. There are no criminal proceedings, charge-sheets, police cases, cases of moral misconduct or court cases against them

The application form for the post of Guest Faculty (Assistant Professor) is available at website http://jobs.puchd.ac.in/forms.php. The above assignment is on lecture basis with a token honorarium of Rs.1500/- per lecture with an upper limit of Rs. 50,000/- per month. You are advised to visit the notice board of department website: **history.puchd.ac.in** for any further update.

*Working hours for the appointee will be 9.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m.

*No TA/DA shall be paid for attending the interview

Sd/-

(Chairperson)